2025-26 School Year SHS Important Dates
Friday, August 22" — HOOTIE FEST

Wednesday, August 27™ - Open House/Freshman Orientation 6:00 — 8:00 p.m.
(Network Photography here 5:00 - 8:00 pm for School Pictures)

Thursday, August 28" — Picture Day in the SHS Cafeteria 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.
Thursday, August 28" — Parking Pass Pick-Up SHS Cafeteria 8:30 — 10:30 a.m.
Monday, September 15t — No School/Labor Day
Tuesday, September 2"? — First Day of School (School pictures in the library 7am-11am)
Wednesday, September 17t — Pre-ACT Day for Grades 9-11 (Grade 12 Virtual Day)
Friday, September 19t — Homecoming Parade & Football Game
Saturday, September 20" — Homecoming Dance
Friday, October 17t — No School/Inservice Day
Tuesday, November 11t — Parent Teacher Conferences 4:00 p.m. —8:00 p.m.
Wednesday — Friday, November 26t — 28t — No School/Thanksgiving Break
December 24" — January 2"9 — No School/Holiday Break
January 20t — 229 _ Semester Exams
Friday, January 23" — No School/HS Teacher Workday
Friday, February 13t — Teacher Inservice Day
Monday, February 16" — No School/President’s Day
Thursday, February 19 — Parent Teacher Conferences 4:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 10" — ACT Testing for ALL Juniors (Virtual day for grades 9, 10 & 12)
March 30™ — April 37— No School/Spring Break
Saturday, May 2"9 — Prom
Monday, May 25" — No School/Memorial Day
Sunday, June 7t — Graduation @ 1:30 pm SHS Gymnasium
June 4™ — June 9" — Final Exams

Tuesday, June 9™ — Last Day of School



